
INSTALL 85' of 48 IN. HDPE

N. INV. EL. = 17.50

S. INV. EL. = 12.50

TYPE 'H' (2 GRATE)

CONTROL STRUCTURE

RIM: 21.0

24"x24" WEIR @ 19.0

SUMP: 14.0

N INV: 15.00 - 48" Ø

INSTALL

125' of 48 IN. HDPE

S. INV. EL. = 15.00

N. INV. EL. = 18.00

OPEN CUT AND RESTORE AND

INSTALL 40' of 60 IN. HDPE

E. INV. EL. = 16.00

W. INV. EL. = 15.90

INSTALL DIVERSION STRUCTURE W/ (2) 4' WIDE 1/4" PLATE

WEIRS WITH CENTER SUPPORT W/ TOP EL. = 19.0 AND

2"x6" P.T. BOARDS BEHIND PLATE W/ TOP EL. = 19.5

40' of 60" CAP

E. INV. EL. = 16.25

W. INV. EL. = 16.50

APPROX. WATER LEVEL

APPROX. WATER LEVEL

APPROX. WATER LEVEL

APPROX. WATER LEVEL

APPROX. WATER LEVEL

CONSTRUCT 10 SPACE

STABILIZED PARKING

LOT W/ 1 - CONCRETE

HANDICAP SPACE

(CONSTRUCT PHASE II)

10.0'
(TYP.)

20.0'
(TYP.)

HANDICAP

SPACE PER

DETAIL

CONNECT TO

EXISTING

DRIVEWAY

(PHASE II)

89TH ST.

23.00

23.00

EXISTING POND #1

TO BE RESHAPED

(4.0 ACRES)

EXISTING POND #2

TO BE RESHAPED

(2.6 ACRES)

BERM AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN

A MIN. 5' WIDE BERM AT EL. 23.0,

BACKFILL AT 6:1 TO NATURAL

GROUND FULL PERIMETER

BERM AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN

A MIN. 5' WIDE BERM AT EL. 23.0,

BACKFILL AT 6:1 TO NATURAL

GROUND FULL PERIMETER

23.50

TEMPORARY OPEN CUT OVERFLOW

CONNECTION BETWEEN LAKES

PRIOR TO PHASE 2 CONSTRUCTION

23.0

19.0

14.0
14.0

19.0

23.0
24.0
24.0

14.0
14.0

28.0
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9.0

14.0

19.0

23.0
24.0

24.0

6.0
'

4:1 4:1

6:1
4:1

4:1
6:1

4:1
4:1

4:1
4:1

4:1
4:16:1

6:1
4:1

4:1

4:1

4:1
4:1

4:1

4:1

4:1

6:1
4:1

4:1

6:1
6:1 4:1

6:1

6:1

6:1

6:1
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6:1

6:1

4:1

4:1

6:1

6:1
6:1

6:1

4:1

6:1

6.0
'

6:1 6:1

PROPOSED

WALKING TRAIL

(TYP.)

PROPOSED

WALKING TRAIL

(PHASE II - TYP.)

PROPOSED LITTORAL ZONE

WITH PLANTING @ 6:1 SLOPE

(TYP.)

PROPOSED LITTORAL ZONE

WITH PLANTING @ 6:1 SLOPE

10
.0'

PROPOSED DRY

RETENTION FOR

PARKING LOT

TREATMENT

24
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24
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24
.5

23.0
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15
'
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20
'

10'
TRAIL

21'

16'

EXISTING WETLAND

(TYP. - SEE SHEET C-1)

INSTALL 88' of 36 IN. HDPE

(PHASE I)

N.W. INV. EL. = 15.00

S.W. INV. EL. = 14.00

TYPE 'D' BYPASS

CONTROL STRUCTURE

(PHASE I)

RIM: 20.50

SUMP: 14.00

SW INV: 15.00 - 36" Ø

23.0

17.0

14.0

9.0

9.0

14.0
17.0

23.0

23
.0

25.0

25.0
24.0

9 .
0

14
.0

17
.0

23
.0

SEE OVERFLOW

DETAIL  BELOW

PHASE II TOP

OF BANK

PHASE II TOP

OF BANK

PHASE I TOP

OF BANK

PROP.

RIP RAP

PROP.

RIP RAP

PROP.

RIP RAP

20'

16'

16'

INSTALL 60' of 15 IN. HDPE

S. INV. EL. = 20.00

N. INV. EL. = 15.00

INSTALL 56' of 15 IN. HDPE

E. INV. EL. = 20.00

W. INV. EL. = 15.00

D-1

TYPE 'C' INLET

RIM: 23.00

SUMP: 19.00

NE INV: 20.00 - 15" Ø

D-2

TYPE 'C' INLET

RIM: 23.00

SUMP: 19.00

W INV: 20.00 - 15" Ø

INSTALL R1-1

"STOP SIGN"

DIVERSION STRUCTURE ALIGNMENT PROFILE

Horiz. Scale: 1" = 40' Vert. Scale: 1" = 4'
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INSTALL DIVERSION

STRUCTURE W/

TOP EL. = 23.0

40' OF 60" CAP

E. INV. EL. = 16.50

W. INV. EL. = 16.25

TOP OF RIPRAP

EL. = 23.0

(SEE DETAIL

TO RIGHT)

Horiz. Scale: 1" = 40' Vert. Scale: 1" = 4'
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ALL ELEVATIONS DEPICTED HEREON REFERENCE NAVD

1988. THE CONVERSION FACTOR TO NGVD 1929 IS +       '

NAVD 1988

1/23/19
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TNS
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CLINTON J. RAHJES, P.E.

70170

South Regional Lake

Northwest Grading Plan and Details

C-2

City of Fellsmere

22 S. Orange Street

Fellsmere, Florida 32948

(772) 571-1616 (772) 646-6355
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MATCH LINE SEE SHEET C-4

LAKE 1

PROPOSED WATER

CONTROL ELEV. = 19.0

LAKE AREA AT 19.0 = 1.3 ACRES

LAKE 2

PROPOSED WATER

CONTROL ELEV. = 19.0

LAKE AREA AT 19.0 = 1.6 ACRES

LAKE 5

PROPOSED WATER

CONTROL ELEV. = 19.0

LAKE AREA AT 19.0 = 5.5 ACRES

LAKE 4

PROPOSED WATER

CONTROL ELEV. = 19.0

LAKE AREA AT 19.0 = 2.7 ACRES

FWCD PL-18 DITCH

NOTES: 1) TOE BOULDERS AND RUBBLE SIZED PER MATERIAL NOTES ABOVE

2) TOE BOULDERS TO BE LAID WHERE INDICATED AND AT THE GRADES AS

SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

RIP RAP AND TOE BOULDER LAYING PLAN

N.T.S.

MIN. 2' THICK

MIN. 2 BOULDERS
IN THICKNESS

RIP RAP INSTALLED
AGAINST TOE BOULDERS

MIN. 12" THICK

RIP-RAP

GEOTEXTILE FABRICWRAP FABRIC AROUND
BOTTOM BOULDER

RIP RAP AND TOE BOULDER

UPSTREAM / DOWNSTREAM ENDS

DIVERSION STRUCTURE AND OVERFLOW DETAIL

N.T.S.
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DIVERSION STRUCTURE
SEE DETAIL SHEET C-6
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